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RC138
STIFTSLIJPER 45 ° 6 MM

Deze stiftslijper met softgrip en een 6 mm spantang heeft een vermogen van 0.15 KW. een toerental van 22000
RPM het luchtverbruik is slechts 200 liter per minuut en een gewicht van 0.6 kg

STABSCHLEIFER 45 ° 6 MM

Dieser Stabschleifer mit weichem Griff und einer 6-mm-Spannzange hat eine Leistung von 0.15 KW. eine Geschwin-
digkeit von 22000 U / min. einen Luftverbrauch von nur 200 Litern pro Minute und ein Gewicht von 0.6 kg

MEULEUSE 45 ° 6 MM

Cette meuleuse droite équipée d'une poignée douce et d'un collet de 6 mm a une puissance de 0,15 KW, une vitesse
de 22 000 tr/min, une consommation d'air de seulement 200 litres par minute et un poids de 0,6 kg.

DIE GRINDER 45 ° 6 MM

This die grinder with soft grip and a 6 mm collet has a power of 0.15 KW. a speed of 22,000 RPM the air consump-
tion is only 200 liters per minute and a weight of 0.6 kg
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Verklaring van conformiteit

Wi, de firma Rodac International B.V., Nijverheidsstraat 1, 6135 KJ Sittard, Nederland, verklaren
hiermee dat het hier vermelde gereedschap, waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft, in overeenstem-
ming met de normen en normatieve documenten, overeenkomstig de bepalingen van de EG-richtlijnen
89/392/EEG, 91/368/EEG, 93/44/EEG en 2006/42/EC onder onze exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid valt.
Declaration of Conformity

We, the compnay Rodac International B.V., Nijverheidsstraat 1, 6135 KJ Sittard, The Netherlands,
declare on our exclusive responsibility that the tool described below, to which this declaration refers,
conforms to the norms and normative documents as defined in the provisions of 89/392/EEC, 91/368/
EEC. 93/44/EEC and 2006/42/EC

Konformitétserkldrung

Wir, Rodac International B.V., Nijverheidsstraat 1, 6135 KJ Sittard, Niederlande, erkldren hiermit, dass
die nachfolgend bezeichnete Maschine aufgrund ihrer Konzipierung und Bauart sowie in der von uns in
Verkehr gebrachten Ausfiihrung den einschldgigen grundlegenden Sicherheits- und Gesundheitsanfor-
dungen der EG-Maschinenrichtlinie 89/392/EWG, 91/368/EWG, 93/44/EWG und 2006/42/EC entspricht.
Déclaration de Conformité

Nous, a société Rodac International B.V., Nijverheidsstraat 1, 6135 KJ Sittard, Pays Bas, déclarons
que Uoutil sous-mentionné, qui fait L'object de la déclaration, se trouve, sous notre responsabilité
exclusive, en conformité avec les normes et documents normatifs conformément aux dispositons des
directives 89/392/CEE, 91/368/CEE. 93/44/CEE et 2008/42/EC.

Dichiarazione di Conformitd

Noi, Rodac International B.V., Nijverheidsstraat 1, 6135 KJ Sittard, Olanda, con la presente dichiariamo
che gli utensili sotto

elencati, ai quali si riferisce a presente dichiarazione, sono conformi alle normative e alle documen-
tazionie normative come da dirrettive n 89/392/EEC, 91/368/EEC , 93/44/EEC, 2006/42/EC e di questo ci
assumiamo la piena responsbilita.

Overensstemmelsesattest

Vi, Rodac International B.V., Nijverheidsstraat 1, 6135 KJ Sittard, Holland, erklarer, at det her anfarte
verktgj, som erklaringen referer til, ene og alene star under vores ansvar i overensstemmelse med
standarderne og de normgivende dokumenter, svarende til bestemmelserne i henhold til 89/392/EEC,
91/368/EEC. 93/44/EEC, 2006/42/EC.

Konformitetserklaring

Vi, Rodac International B.V., Nijverheidsstraat 1, 6135 KJ Sittard, Holland, erklaerer, at vi alene berer
ansvaret for verkgyet som er oppfart her og som erklaringen referer seg til, i overensstemmelse med
standardene og de normative dokumentene og i henhold til bestemmelsene i 89/392/EEC, 91/368/EEC,
93/44/EEC, 2008/42/EC

Sittard, 01-05 2010

F. CHAMPAVERE, CEO
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Index Parts Description Quantity Index Parts Description Quantity
No. No.
1 RPSM522201 Motor housing 1 26 RPSM222226 Front cap 1
2 RP0841030 Lever pin 1 27 RA1026 Spanner 2
3 RPSM522203  [Airinlet 1 28 RPSM52428 Head 1
4 RPSM522204SA [Throttle lever assy 1 29 RPSM522241 Fixed shaft 1
incl. 39+43+44 30 RPSM52430 Bevel gear 1
5 RPSM522205  [Valve shaft 1 31 RPSM52231 Lock ring 1
6 RPSM522206 Defector 1 32 RPSM52232 Key 1
7 RPOR3290 O-ring (7.5X1.5) 1 33 RPSM52433 Spindle 1
8 RPSM522208  [Spring 1 34 RPSM522236  |Bushing 1
9 RPOR3988 O-ring (9.0X2.0) 1 35 RPSM52235 O-ring (22.8X2) 1
10 RPSM522210  [Valve screw 1 36 RPSM52236 O-ring (10.5X1) 1
11 RPOR3288 O-ring (5.28X1.78) 1 37 RPSM56237 Qil cap 1
12 RPSM52212 Rotor spacer 1 38 RPSM52245 Steel ball 1
13 RPBB69677 Ball bearing 1 39 take 4 Safety bar 1
14 RPSM52214 Rear end plate 1 40 RPSM522240 Throttle valve 1
15 RPSM52215 Rotor 1 41 RPSM522238  |Knob 1
16 RP0520111 Rotor blade 4 42 RPSM522217  |Spring pin 1
17 RP0530116 Pin 2 43 take 4 Sping pin 1
18 RPSM52218 Cylinder 1 44 RPSM51817 Spring pin 1
19 RPSM52219 Front end plate 1 45 RPSM522252-15|Grip 1
20 RPBB608Z2Z2 Ball bearing 3 46 RPOR23376 O-ring (3.8X1.9) 1
21 RPSM522221 Controller 1 a7 take 4 Spring 1
22 RPSM52422 Pinion gear 1 48 RPSM524212 Crescent rings 1
23 RPSM522223  |Front coupling 1 49 RPSM56235 Shim 2
24 RA1021 Collet 1 50 RPSM522243  |Washer 1
25 RPSM52225 Collet nut 1 51 RPSM522250 Damping Material 1
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